



RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:

**Bid Receiving - PWGSC / Réception des soumissions
- TPSGC**

Place du Portage, Phase III

Core 0B2 / Noyau 0B2

11 Laurier St./11, rue Laurier

Gatineau

Québec

K1A 0S5

Bid Fax: (819) 997-9776

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT

MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

**Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur**

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Shared Systems Division (XL)/Division des systèmes
partagés (XL)

4C1, Place du Portage Phase III

11 Laurier St./11, rue Laurier

Gatineau

Québec

K1A 0S5

Title - Sujet Quality Management Software	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation 39903-170873/A	Amendment No. - N° modif. 003
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client 39903-170873	Date 2017-07-07
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$\$XL-140-31565	
File No. - N° de dossier 140x1.39903-170873	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2017-07-13	Time Zone Fuseau horaire Eastern Daylight Saving Time EDT
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Egan, Tara	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur 140x1
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (819) 420-5280 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX () -
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction:	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

Solicitation Amendment 003 is raised to address the following industry questions:

Question 1: Page no: 59 we noticed that after Appendix C to Annexure A we see only Appendix E to Annexure A and not Appendix D. Let me know if it is missing in the original document

Answer 1: At Appendix A, bidders will find the Tasking Assessment Procedure; At Appendix B, Bidders will find the Task Authorization Form; and, at Appendix C, Bidders will find the Certifications At the TA (Task Authorization) Stage. These documents will form part of the contract and enable tasks to be performed on the contract.

Question 2: Page number: 78 B1 Evaluation Table section is blank and let us know if this is left blank intentionally

Answer 2: The evaluation table has been left blank intentionally.

Question 3: Please let us know purpose of having CANARIE network accessibility

Answer 3: Science-based Departments and Agencies are either already or in the process of getting link into/using CANARIE as a tool to share genomics data and information.

Question 4: What is the preferred deployment model for proposed solution?

Answer 4: Please clarify what is meant by “deployment model”?

Question 5: Any specific integration that CFIA want us to integrate with the new solution

Answer 5: No, no integration required. As per Annex A, 3.2 “The Contractor must support and be accessible via the “CANARIE” network (www.canarie.ca)”.

Question 6: When submitting the Bidder Submission Form do you want us to fill out Form 2 (Pp 67-69) or the table on Pp. 77-86 or both?

Answer 6: Bidders are expected to complete the Bid Submission Form (Form 1) as part of their proposal; the Tables attached at Annex “C” are to share the evaluation method for this requirement and will be used by the evaluators at the proposal evaluation stage.

Question 7: Will the CFIA data contain any Personally Identifiable Information (PII)?

Answer 7: No, the CFIA data will not contain any Personally Identifiable Information. All CFIA data has been deemed unclassified.

Question 8: Where can we obtain the list of Items, Schedule of Requirements, Scope of Work, Terms of Reference, Bill of Materials required?

Answer 8: These items can be found within the solicitation document and any corresponding solicitation amendments, which can all be downloaded for free from BuyandSell.gc.ca (<https://buyandsell.gc.ca/procurement-data/tender-notice/PW-XL-140-31565>)

Question 9: Can we obtain a soft Copy of the Tender Document through email.

Answer 9: These items can be found within the solicitation document and any corresponding solicitation amendments, which can all be downloaded for free from BuyandSell.gc.ca (<https://buyandsell.gc.ca/procurement-data/tender-notice/PW-XL-140-31565>)

Question 10: Names of countries that will be eligible to participate in this tender.

Answer 10: Please see Solicitation Amendment 002, Question and Answer #1.

Question 11: Information about the Tendering Procedure and Guidelines

Answer 11: These items can be found within the solicitation document and any corresponding solicitation amendments, which can all be downloaded for free from BuyandSell.gc.ca (<https://buyandsell.gc.ca/procurement-data/tender-notice/PW-XL-140-31565>)

Question 12: What is the estimated Budget for this Purchase?

Answer 12: A budget for this requirement has not been specified at this time.

Question 13: Any Extension of Bidding Deadline?

Answer 13: Canada has reviewed the request and the requirement remains the same.

Question 14: Any Addendum or Pre Bid meeting Minutes?

Answer 14: No.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED.